

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Megan Donovan Phone: 314-576-2373 Pager: 314-823-1874

megan.donovan@stlukes-stl.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ST. LUKE'S HOSPITAL ACCEPTING NOMINATIONS FOR 2012 HEALTHY WOMAN AWARD

The nomination deadline for the eighth annual award is October 1.

Chesterfield, Mo., September 4, 2012 – St. Luke's Hospital is now accepting nominations for its 2012 Healthy Woman Award. The nomination deadline is **October 1**.

The eighth annual St. Luke's Hospital Healthy Woman Award recognizes and celebrates women who not only take steps to improve their own health but who also inspire better health in the community. Whether she motivates others through her own actions, empowers others to pursue better health or devotes herself to making our community a healthier and safer place to live, a St. Luke's Hospital Healthy Woman Award honoree improves the quality of life in our community.

To access the nomination form and learn about last year's honorees, visit <u>stlukes-stl.com</u>. For additional information, call 314-205-6654.

Winners will be notified in early October, and they will be honored at St. Luke's Spirit Girls' Night Out on October 25.

About St. Luke's Hospital:

St. Luke's Hospital in Chesterfield, Mo. is a regional healthcare provider committed to improving the quality of life for patients and the community. The 493-bed, not-for-profit hospital offers care in more than 60 specialty areas and serves the region from more than 20 locations across the greater St. Louis area. St. Luke's is the only Missouri hospital recognized as one of America's 50 Best HospitalsTM by HealthGrades® (2007-2012). For more information, visit stlukes-stl.com/newsroom.

#